
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - MADISON   
RESEARCH (AES) 

DEAN/DIRECTOR 

Kate VandenBosch, College of Agriculture and Life Sciences Dean & AES Director 
Email: kate.vandenbosch@wisc.edu 
Phone: 608-262-4930 

Jeri Barak, Associate WI AES Director 
Email: jeri.barak@wisc.edu  

Casey Hillmer, AES Assistant Director 
Email: Casey.hillmer@wisc.edu 
Phone: 608-262-2397 

ADMINISTRATIVE CONTACTS: 

1. Budget and Finance 
• Angela Seitler, angela.seitler@wisc.edu, 608-261-1432 
• Casey Hillmer, casey.hillmer@wisc.edu, 608-262-2397 

2. Grants, RFAs, Pre/Post Award 
• Mark Hubbard, mark.hubbard@wisc.edu, 608- 265-2286 
• Casey Hillmer, casey.hillmer@wisc.edu, 608-262-2397 

3. Policy, Oversight, Statutory and Regulatory Requirements 
• Sandy Fowler, sandy.fowler@wisc.edu, 608-262-3947 
• Angela Seitler, angela.seitler@wisc.edu, 608-261-1432 

4. Compliance, Internal Controls, Audits; Reporting and Accountability 
• Sarah Johnson-Schlueter, sarah.johnsonschlueter@wisc.edu, 608-262-2536 (compliance) 
• Casey Hillmer, casey.hillmer@wisc.edu, 608-262-2397 (capacity funds-audits and 

reporting/accountability) 
• Sandy Fowler, sandy.fowler@wisc.edu (audits, controls), 608-262-3947 

5. Accounting Transactions, Payment Authorization, Cash Position and Balance 
• Angela Seitler, angela.seitler@wisc.edu, 608-261-1432 
• Sandy Fowler, sandy.fowler@wisc.edu, 608-262-3947 

EXTENSION 

DEAN/DIRECTOR 

Karl Martin, Dean and Director of Wisconsin Extension 
Email: karl.martin@wisc.edu 
Phone: 608-263-2775 

Patrick Robinson, Associate Dean of Agriculture, Natural Resources and Community Development 
Email: patrick.robinson@wisc.edu 
Phone: 920-465-2701 
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JulieAnn Stawicki, Associate Dean of Youth, Families and Health 
Email: julieann.stawicki@wisc.edu 
Phone: 608-262-8359 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE CONTACTS: 

1. Budget and Finance 
• Katharine Widlak (Extension CFO), Katharine.Widlak@wisc.edu, 608-263-0758 
• Chad McClure, chad.mcclure@wisc.edu, 608-262-6890 

2. Grants, RFAs, Pre/Post Award  
• Katharine Widlak (Extension CFO), Katharine.Widlak@wisc.edu, 608-263-0758 
• Chad McClure, chad.mcclure@wisc.edu, 608-262-6890 

3. Policy, Oversight, Statutory and Regulatory Requirements 
• Paul DeLong (Associate Dean of Policy, Operations & Engagement), paul.delong@wisc.edu, 608-

720-2048 
4. Compliance, Internal Controls, Audits; Reporting and Accountability 

• Dominic Ledesma (interim Director of Access, Inclusion and Compliance), 
dominic.ledesma@wisc.edu, 608-263-1125 (compliance) 

• Paul DeLong (Associate Dean of Policy, Operations & Engagement), paul.delong@wisc.edu, 608-
720-2048 (internal controls, audits) 

• Christian Schmieder (Data Specialist and Data Governance Leader), 
christian.schmieder@wisc.edu, 608-890-2955 

5. Accounting Transactions, Payment Authorization, Cash Position and Balance 
• Katharine Widlak (Extension CFO), Katharine.Widlak@wisc.edu, 608-263-0758 
• Chad McClure, chad.mcclure@wisc.edu, 608-262-6890 
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